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SCHEDULE “D”
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

SCHEDULE

A. COUNTY OF SIMCOE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY RATE

Material Description Properly
Prepared and Separated

Tonnage Rate

Volume Rate

Price ($) Units

Price ($) Units

Garbage, Clean Fill®, Stumps, Carpet,
Window Glass, Bulky Rigid Plastic,

wastes)

Pressure Treated Wood, Commercial $155.00/tonne $25.00/m?®
Organics
Minimum Charge $10.00/load
Garbage (Compacted loads and Heavy
Waste) N/A $75.00/m*
Minimum Charge $10.00/load
Asphalt Shingles & Drywall $75.00/tonne $35.00/m?®
Wood Waste: Clean Dimensional $75.00/tonne $10.00/m®
Lumber, Coated and Glued Wood, Brush
and Brush Chips
CFC Appliances $15.00/each $15.00/each
Mattress or Box Spring $10.00/each $15.00/each
plus tipping fees at
$155.00/tonne
Mixed Waste, Contaminated Soil or $310.00/tonne $50.00/m?
Difficult Wastes®
Minimum Charge $20.00/load
Penalty Charge — failure to pay’ $100.00/incident $100.00/incident
(plus applicable (plus applicable tipping
tipping fees) fees)
Improper drop-off of a hazard or difficult $250.00/incident $250.00/incident
waste (Example: ammunition, explosives, | (plus costs incurred | (plus costs incurred by
asbestos, propane tank, or hazardous by the County) the County)
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Free Diversion: Scrap Metal, Leaf and
Yard Waste, Tires, Electronic Waste,
Blue Box Recyclables, Textiles, MHSW,
Rubble

No charge No charge

Sales Material Description Price ($)
Compost — car load (<0.5 m® loaded by $5.00
hand by customer)

Compost — pickup truck or small trailer $20.00
load (loaded by hand by customer)

Brush Chips Outbound from Site Free
Bag Tags (each book of 5) $15.00
Courier charges for shipment of Bag Tags $5.00
Vehicle Weight (each) $5.00

B. COLLECTION SERVICE

Application fee for Collection Service for
Multi-unit residences, private roads or
new condominium developments

$50.00/application or
$10.00/unit (whichever is
greater)

Fee to appeal decision

$50.00/application

Compliance Letter

$50.00

Bulky Collection Program - (maximum 5
ltems, pre-arranged booking)

- Mattresses and/or Box Springs

- CFC Bearing Appliance

$50.00

$10.00 additional each (flat rate)
$15.00 additional each (flat rate)

Cart delivery/administrative fee $50.00 per cart
(applicable after July 31, 2022 — excludes
new builds & new homeowners)

Additional Recycling/Organic cart $50.00 per cart

delivery/administrative fee
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Return fee (failure to have cart(s) out for $50.00 per cart
repair or replacement)

C. COUNTY OF SIMCOE D4 GUIDELINES

APPLICATION FEE
D4 Applications Individual Residential $1,500.00 per Residential Application
$3,000.00 Contingency Fee
D4 Applications Commercial/Developer plus Fuli Cost Recovery
(unused contingency funds will be returned)
Development Agreement $500.00

Notes:

1. All charges will be rounded down fo the nearest dollar.

2. Tonnage rate to generally be utilized when possible (use of volume rafe at Scale
Attendant’s discretion e.g. loads estimated less than $5 in value).

3. Volume assessment is based on Site Attendant’s measurement of load (m® means
cubic metres).

4. Only waste generated in the County of Simcoe is acceptable at County Waste
Facilities. Proof of County residency is therefore required for use offacilities.

5. Denotes a material requiring preapproval by Site Supervisor. Services not available
at all facilities.

6. Minimum Charge is only to be applied on chargeable garbage loads (e.g. no
minimum applied if garbage bags properly tagged).

7. Forced Charge for failure to pay applies when customer refuses payment or leaves
the facility without returning for payment by the end of the business day. Applicable
tipping fees for load are applied in addition to the Forced Charge.




